Maryland State Archives Mail Log System 08/09/2007

Tracking No. 08-2491

Scott, William
Land Acquisiton Specialist
Department of General Services
300 W. Preston Street Room 601
Baltimore, MD 20785
410-767-4088

Date Received: 08/09/2007

Receipt No:

Amount Received: 0.00

Staff: ECP

Subject: Parcel 106 Chain of

Title

Martin O'Malley Governor Anthony G. Brown Ll. Governor



Alvin C. Collins Secretary

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

FACILITIES OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE ● FACILITIES PLANNING, DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

PROCUREMENT & LOGISTICS • REAL ESTATE

300 W. PRESTON STREET • ROOM 601 • BALTIMORE, MD 21201 • Telephone 410-767-4300

website: www.dgs.marcland.gov

TO: Leslie Frozeo

FAX #: 410-974-3895

FROM: Wendy Scott-Napier, Land Acquisition Specialist Department of General Services
Office of Real Estate
300 W. Preston Street, Room 601
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Phone: (410) 767-4088 / Fax: (410) 333-7144
E-mail: wendy.scott-napier@dgs.state.md.us

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET:

NUMBER OF I	Porce 1 06	Schain	OF-	<u> Citte</u>	retc
	·				
All and the second seco					
	1				

Parcel 106

Click here for a plain text ADA compliant screen.



Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY Real Property Data Search Go Back View Map New Search Ground Rent

Account Identifier:

District - 04 Account Number - 036832

Owner Information

Owner Name:

ATCHAFALAYA HOLDINGS, LLC

Use:

INDUSTRIAL

444 BIER ALE

Principal Residence:

NO

Mailing Address:

400 PIER AVE

STEVENSVILLE MD 21666-2022

Deed Reference:

1) SM / 984/ 198

Z)

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address

LOVE POINT RD STEVENSVILLE 21666 Legal Description

6.22 ACRES LOVE POINT

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No: 40 18 106 3 Plat Ref:

Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem

Primary Structure Built

0000

Tax Class 01

Property Land Area County Use 6.22 AC

Stories Basement Type Exterior

Enclosed Area

Value Information

	Base	Value	Phase-in Assessments	
	Value	As Of	As Of	As Of
		01/01/2006	07/01/2006	07/01/2007
Land:	60,400	228,500		
Improvements:	Q.	0		
Total:	60,400	228,500	116,433	172,466
Preferential Land:	0	0	Q	0

Transfer Information

Seller: Type:	LANGENFELDER, C J AND SON INC MULT ACCTS ARMS-LENGTH	Date: 11/12/2002 Deed1: 5M / 984/ 198	Price: \$1,750,000 Deed2:
Seller:		Date:	Price:
Type:		Deed1:	Deed2:
Seller:		Date:	Price:
Type:	ı	Deed1:	Deed2:

Partial Exempt Assessments Class County 000 State 000 Municipal 000	07/01/2006 0 0 0	07/ 01 /2007 0 0 0	
---	---------------------------	------------------------------------	--

Tax Exempt: Exempt Class: NO

Special Tax Recapture:

* NONE *

THY DEED, made this /6, day of // Cale (in the year One thousand nine hundred and fifty-nine (1959), by and between RALTIMORE AND EASTERN HALLROAD COMPANI, a Corporation of the State of Maryland, party of the first-part, and STATE OF MARYLAND, TO THE USE OF THE STATE BOADS COMMISSION OF MARYLAND, party of the second part;

WITHESSITH, that in consideration of the sum of \$13,000,00, the said party of the first part does hereby grant and convey, SUBJECT as hereinefter mentioned, unto the said party of the second part, its successors and assigns, in fee simple,

ALL THOSE TWO percels of land situate in East Island District Number Four, Queen Anne's County and State of Maryland, being parts of the right of way of the abandoned portion of railroad of the Baltimore and Eastern Railroad Company, separately bounded and described as follows, vis:

PARCEL NUMBER ONE

BECINKING at a point where the Northeasterly line of land of other owners meets the Northwesterly side of Cox's Greek, said beginning point being at the distance of 30 feet Southwestwardly at right angles from the center line of said railroad, now abandoned;

the first three thereof being by land of other cemers: (1) M. 62° 10° Ms, parallal with and 30 feet Southwestearthy at right angles from said center line of railroad, now abandoned, 3,562.2 feet to a point opposite P. G. Station 525 + 21 in said center line of abandoned; (2) S. 22° 10° Ms. 500.0 feet; (3) M. 62° 10° M. 921.0 feet—to the center line of a public road which grosses said center line of abandoned railroad; (2) S. 22° 10° Ms. 500.0 feet; (3) M. 62° 10° M. 921.0 feet—to the center line of a public road which grosses said center line of abandoned railroad; (2) M. 11° S., 146.2 feet; (5) M. 31° S., 74.6 feet to a point distant—100 feet Southwesteardly and radially from each center line of abandoned railroad; the following seven courses and distances being by land of other consers: (6) Northwardly, parallal with and 30 feet Nesteardly and radially from each destree line of abandoned railroad, on a curve to the right having a radius of 2,435.7 feet, the arc distance of abandoned railroad; (7) M. 6 ° 30° E., parallal with and 30 feet Nesteardly and radially from each center line of abandoned railroad; (7) M. 6 ° 30° E., parallal with and 30 feet Nesteardly at right angles from the tangent portion of said center line of abandoned railroad, li,431 feet, it; (8) S. 75° 90° Es. 56.8 feet, the ar point distant is feet Northwestwardly and—radially from said center line of abandoned railroad, li,431 feet, it; (8) S. 75° 50° Es. 56.8 feet, the center line of abandoned railroad, li,431 feet, it; (8) S. 75° 30° Es. 56.8 feet, the center line of abandoned railroad; y. radially on a curve to the right having a radius of l,000.4 feet, the arc distance of l,000.9 feet to a point of tangent opposite Fr. Estation 712 ° 75 in said center line of abandoned railroad; (10) S. 71° 39° E., said.0 feet, (11) M. 18° 21° E., 200.00 feet; (12) S. 71° 30° Es. parallal with and 80 feet Northwestwardly, radially on a parallal with and 80 feet Northwestwardly, the center of the parallal subt and so feet Railroad Company and partly by l

TSP 48-227 THOOWEGANGe Which Retained R/u)

to P. 106

Original Wailed to State Roods Com

UBIR 48 PAGE 228

CONTAINING 34,454 seres, &

PARCIEL MUNBER TWO

HECIMNING at a point where the Northeasterly line of land of other owners meets the Southeasterly side of Cax's Greek, said beginning point being at the distance of .
30 feet Southwestwardly at right angles from the center line of said railroad, now abandoned:

EXTENDING from said beginning point the following thirteen courses and distances:

(1) N. 25° 30′ E., along said Southeasterly side of Cax's Creek, 60.04 feet to a point distant 30 feet from the Authority at right angles from said center line of abandoned realized; the following three courses and distances being parallal with and 30 feet—Northeastwardly and Northeardly at right angles and radially from said center line of abandoned realizeds (2) S. 62° 10° E., partly by land of other owners and partly by remaining land of said Railroad Company, 5,135 feet to a point of curve opposite P. T. Station 406° 45,2 in said center line of shandoned railroad; (3) Southeastwardly,—partly by land of other owners and partly within the lines of Blue Star Memorial Highway (U. S. Routs 50),200 feet wide, on a curve to the left having a radius of 11,429.20 feet, the are distance of 2090.7 feet to a point of tangent opposite P. C. Station—life + 49,3 in said center line of shandoned railroad; (4) S. 72° 30° E., still within the lines of said Blue Star Memorial Highway, 155 feet, i, to a concrete right of way marker in the Southerly line of said Bluewy, (5) Mentuardly, along said Southerly line of Highway, being along the Mortherly line of the parcel of land containing 1,910 acres, is within the lines of said Blue Star Memorial Highway, (5) Mentuardly, along said Southerly B., his wife, by Deed dated July 16, 1958, on a curve to the left having radius of —11,359,16 feet, the are distance of 1,079.41 feet to a stone in the westermost corner of said last mentioned parcel of land; the following the courses and distances being within the lines of said Blue Star Memorial Highway (6) H. 55° N., 270.34 feet) (7) N. 9° 30° E., il.6 feet to a point distant 30 feet Southwestwardly and radially from said center line of shandoned railroad; the following two courses and distances being —radius of 11,459.20 feet, the arc distance of 943.70 feet to a point of targent —following two courses and distances being —radius of targent —following two c

CONTAINING 10,614, acres, t. -

BEING part of the precises which E. B. Leaf Company by Deed dated January 2, 1924; and recorded among the Land Records of Queen Anne's County, Karyland, in Liber BHT Manber 1, Folio 400, granted and conveyed unto Haltimore and Eastern Bailroad Company, the party of the first part herein.

AISO all the estate, right, title and interest of the said party of the firstpart herein of, in and to the saids, flats and land under the waters of Cox's Creek
abutting Parcel Number One hereinbefore described on the Southeasterly eide thereof
and abutting Parcel Number Two hereinbefore described on the Morthwesterly side thereof
and all riperian rights appertaining thereto.

TOGETHER with all and every, the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appuratenances and advantages, to the mane belonging or in anywise appertaining.

RESERVING, however, unto the exid party of the first part, its successors and assigns, the right to use the parcels of land hereinbefore described as and for a means of access to and from its remaining adjoining ownership.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said parcels of land and precises above described and --mentioned, and bareby intended to be conveyed, together with the rights, privileges,---

....

unin 48 mic 229

appartenances and advantages thereto belonging or appartaining unto and to the proper use and benefit of the said party of the second part, its successors and assigne, in fee simple, RESERVING as aforesaid.

SUBJECT, however, to (1) conditions, restrictions and reservations appearing of record in the chain of title affecting the percels of land hereinbefore described; it being expressly understood and agreed that the eald party of the second part, for its self and its excessors and sesigns, by the scentance and recordation of this Desdrance the obligation, if any, to construct and minimis over Parcel Rusher The iscreed inhefers described the erossing or grossings referred to in the Deed from John P. Roc, et us, to The Queen Anne's Reirrord Conseas, dated August 9, 1901 and recorded as sefereed in later JEG Number 2, Polis 215, and relieves the seld party of the first-part, its successors and susigns, from the obligation, if any, to construct and mine tain the same; and (2) the rights of utility companies to operate and mintain their facilities over and across the parcels of land hereinbefore described.

AND the said party of the first part to reby coverants that it will servent epecifically the property hereby granted and conveyed, NEGENTINO and SUBJECT as aforested, provided, however, that this coverant shall not be construed to extend or apply to that portion of Partel Muster One hersinbefore described acquired by said The Queen Anne's Railroad Company, a predecessor is title to the party of the first part herein, under and by virtue of the following two Beedel CME THEREOF from Addic Smith, at virget al, dated May 11, 1901 and recorded as aforested in Liber JEC Smaler 2, Folio 22;—AND THE CHEREOF from Maggie S. Lagg, at vir, at al, dated May 18, 1901 and recorded as aforested in Liber JEC Number 2, Folio 52, and that it will execute such further assurances of said property as may be requisite.

AS WITHESS the corporate seal of the said party of the first part, duly attented, and the signature of its Director, Real Estate, the day and year first above written.

BALITHORE AND RAFTERN MATLEMAN COMPANY mm (4. K/) /204 (Klaviad C. Kastinals) SCHOOMBALITH OF PIGHSTLEAKLA (N. A. Haring) COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA day of Muich I HEREST CERTIFY, that on this year One thousand mine hundred and fifty-mine (1959), before me, the subscriber, a-Rotary Public of the Commomwealth of Pennsylvania, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared , Director, Real Retate of --S. P. DANLE BALTINGKE AND EASTREM MAILHOAD COMPANY, and dely asknowledged the foregoing Deedto be the set of the said Gesporation, w AS WITHOUT my hand and notarial seel. MOTARY PUBLIC

08/09/2007	15: 27 4103337144	DGS REAL ESTATE	PAGE 07/19
			PAGE 07/19
		and the second s	
		1777 / 1821 - 1882 - 1882 - 1882 - 1882 - 1882 - 1882 - 1882 - 1882 - 1882 - 1882 - 1882 - 1882 - 1882 - 1882	
	The state of the s		
		**************************************	والمستقدة والمتنافظة المتنافظة والمتناورة والمتنافظة والمتافظة والمتنافظة والمتنافظة والمتنافظة والمتنافظة والمتنافظة وال
	To a first the second s		
		The state of the s	
	dam (dam dam dam dam dam dam dam dam dam dam		
* ** ** *** The processing in the background con-		a they written a thing to the first of the f	·
			ragen genera an in handere gemann berakan berakan berakan barin (10) bilandi berakan berakan berakan berakan b
n sangay, ng nganggaya sangay, n ng hubungg, na ng hubung da na numanan na			
		The state of the s	
,			
		F. D. Leif G.	
		Deed 1-2-24	
		(BHT 1-400)	
	The state of the s		
	Beltin	ere + Eutem Meilroad C	isupery
	Tem	Dew 3-6-62 De 46-265 5-18-62	
MIB			
A1B 6.226 Act			Algebrussen, andere (h. 1 segunne) MA (deres (d. 114)) Telle (dept. A meninge conseption) per lane (here the grape than phospille)
618		Thomas F. Michelson, J	
G 18	The state of the s	Fisher Nicholson Pisher Nicholson Dorathy M. Nicholson	
Onne	орожного при сторожно на на посточно на посточно со сторожного поред на раздения од 1974 г. (1984 г.) (1984 г.)	(un 1-194) 6-13-63	
Decet 75/9 43/227		والمساولة والمهام والمراجع	de la
		Edward F. Savere, 5r- Shirley Severe	
		•	Angeleghidak (AAA) (AA 19. AF
		(we 1-197) 6-20-63	Ambier with Ball No. 1 of your design Ball Mark. No. 1900 of monthly of Marian American
	C	J. Longenfolder + Son -	Inc. Fl
		17. MENNINGS & DALLANDERS AND	and the state of t
	Annual control and control and control control control control control and a state of the state of the state of		The second secon
		1980 g. (1994) is the Milliagness common constraint with contract and accommon added (MIRV) with	The second secon

1 ME 194 LIBER

recorded or intended to be recorded immediately preceding these presents.

TOGETHER with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, made or being, and all and every the rights, roads and/or alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and adventages to the same belonging or in anywise apportaining,

TO ERVE WHO TO HOLD the land and premines aboye described and mentioned, and hereby intended to be conveyed, together with the rights, privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging or appertaining, unto and to the proper use and benefit of the said S. E. W. Friel / Jr. and James R. Friel, Co-Partners, Trading as S. E. W. Friel, as tenants in partnership, in fee simple, forever,

AND the said dentors do hereby comment that they have not done or suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever to encumber the property hereby conveyed; that they will warrant apecially the groperty hereby granted and conveyed; and that they will execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.

WITHESS the hends and seals of the Grantors.

TEST

William Harold Pletcher

Mary Rue Fletcher

STATE OF HARYLAND

Tollet COUNTY) TO WITE

I MEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22 day of Man 1965, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, in and for the County sforesaid, personally appeared William Marold Flatcher and Mary Rua Flatcher, his wife, and they acknowledged the foregoing Deed to be their ag

WITNESS my hand and Motarial seal.

ptary Public



2.49182 S. CERCEIVED POE EECOED GLAN St. 1263

THIS DEED, Made this 13th day of June, 1963, by and between THOMAS F. MICHOLSON, JR. and RAE HYRL MICHOLSON, his wife and FISHER BICHOLSON and DOWNER M. MICHOLSON, his wife, parties of the first part, hereinafter called GRAWTORS and IDWARD F. SEVERA, JR. party of the second part, hereinafter called GRANTER.

> WITHERSEIN, that for and in consideration of the sum and waluable considerations,



UBIR 1 MG 195

in fee simple, the following described real estate, to with

ALL that parcel of land located at Love Point and situate in Ment Island District Number 4, in the County of Queen Anne's, State of Maryland, bounded and described as follows, viz:

BEGINNIEG at a point at a corner common to the parcel of land containing 6.76 acres, more or less, which has been conveyed by the Saltimore and Sastern Railroad Company to Henry L. Constant by deed dated 10-18-43 and to the parcel of land containing 34.454 acres, more or lass, which has been conveyed by said Railroad Company to the State of Maryland by deed dated March 16, 1959, said beginning point being at the distance of 49.35 feet Southwardly at right angles from the centerline of former railroad of said Railroad Company (now abandoned) and also at the distance of 90 feet, more or less, measured 8.71° 39' M, parallel with said centerline of abandoned railroad, from another corner common to said hereinbefore mentioned parcels of land, said last mentioned corner being at the distance of 6.35 fact, more or less, measured 8 18° 21' M from the Westerly extermity of the Southerly face of the timber and concrete bulkhead on the Southerly side of love Point Pier;

EXTENDING from said beginning point the following 12 courses and distances, the first four thereof being slong lines of said parcel of land conveyed as aforesaid to Henry L. Constam: (1) Westwardly, 395 feet, more or less, to a point of curve; (2) Southwestwardly, on a curve to the left, the arc distance of 630 feet, momor less, to a point of tangent; (3) Bouthwardly, 55 feet, more or less, to a point of curve; (4) Southwardly, on a curve to the right, the arc distance of 120 feet, more or less, to the Northwesterly line of land of other owners: the following 2 courses and distances being by land of other owners; (5) South 650 49' West, 62 feet; (6) North 630 05' West 13.5 feet to the Southeasterly corner of the parcel of land containing 3.37 acres, more or less, which has been conveyed by said Railroad Company to E. Earle Phipps by deed dated April 23, 1945, the following 2 courses and distances being by said last mentioned Parcel of Land: (7) Northwestwardly, on a curve to the left having a radius of 308.30 feet, the arc distance of 735 feet, more or less, to a point of compound curve; (8) Southwestwardly, on a curve to the left having a radius of 380.28 feet, the arc distance of 225 feet, more or less, to the Mortheasterly line of land of other owners; (9) North 63° 05' West along the same, 3.50 feet to a Southeasterly line of said parcel of land conveyed as aforesaid to the State of Haryland, the following 3 courses and distances being by said last mentioned parcel of land; (10)



Mortheastwardly, on a curve to the right having a radius of 925.4 feet, the arc distance of 1,272.60 feet to a point of tangent; (11) South 71° 39° East, 231 feet, more or less, and (12) South 18° 21' West, 19.35 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 6,226 scree, more or less.

BRING the same land which by deed dated March 5, 1962 and recorded among the land records of Queen Anne's County in Liber 7.5.P. No. 56 Folio 265 was granted and conveyed by Baltimore and Eastern Railroad Company unto Thomas F. Micholson, Jr. and Fisher Micholson.

TOGETHER with the buildings and improvements thereon exected, made or being, and all and every the rights, roads and/or alloys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenences and advantages to the same belonging or in anywise appertaining, including the right to use the land conveyed by the Baltimore and Eastern Exilroad Company to The State of Maryland by deed dated March 16, 1959 and recorded among said land records in Liber T.S.P. No. 48 folio 227,













UBER 1 PAGE 196

above described.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said lot or percel of land and premises, above described and mentioned, and hereby intended to be conveyed, together with the rights, privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging or appertaining, unto and to the proper use and benefit of the said Grantee, his hoirs and assigns, in fee simple, forever.

And the said Thomas P. Micholson and Fisher Micholson do hereby covenant that they have not done nor suffered to be done, any act, matter or thing whatsoever to encumber the property hereby conveyed; that they will warrant specially the property granted and conveyed; and that they will execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.

As WITNESS the hands and seals of said Grantors:

Could I Kingle	Thomas F. Hicholson, Jr.
Could flegely	Ras Myst Nicholson (SEAL)
Corner of Key Je	Fisher Micholson
Carel of Kefter	Pisher Micholson Paroths M. Nicholson Dorths M. Nicholson
	Dortha M. Micholson

STATE OF MARYLAND

COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, set:

I HERBY CERTIFY, that on this 13 day of June, 1963, before the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared THOMAS F. MICHOLSON, JR. and RAE MYRL NICHOLSON, his wife, and did each acknowledge the aforegoing Dead to be their respective act.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and

SOTANT CO

Carrall of Key Jr.

STATE OF MARYLAND

COUNTY OF BALFIHORS, act:

I HERESY CERTIFY, that on this /3 day of June, 1963, before the subscriber, a Motary Public in and for the County afore-said, personally appeared PISHER MICHOLSON and DONTHA M. MICHOLSON, his wife, and did each acknowledge the aforegoing Deed to be their respective act.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hend and Motarial Seal.

PUBLIC

Canall & Co.

USER 1 PAGE 197

1049 783 228 GESCEIVED FOR RECORD June 31 1963

THIS DEED, Made this 201 day of June, 1963, by and between EDMARD F. SEVERA, JR. and SHIRLEY SEVERA, his wife, parties of the first part, hereinafter called GRANTORS and C. J. LANGENTEIDER & SON, INC., party of the second part, hereinafter called GRANTES.

WITHESSETH, that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantors do hereby grant and convey unto the said Grantes, its successors and assigns, in fee simple, the following described real estate, to wit:

ALL that percel of land located at Love Point and situate in Kent Island District Number 4, in the County of Queen Anne's, State of Maryland, bounded and described as follows. vis:

of land containing 6.76 acres, more or less, which has been conveyed by the Baltimore and Eastern Railroad Company to Henry L. Constant by deed doted 10-18-43 and to the parcel of land containing 34.454 acres, more or less, which has been conveyed by said Railroad Company to the Etate of Maryland by deed dated March 16, 1959, said beginning point being at the distance of 49.35 feet Southwardly at right angles from the centerline of former railroad of said Railroad Company (now abandoned) and also at the distance of 90 feet, more or less, measured N. 710 39' W, parallel with said centerline of abandoned railroad, from another corner common to said hereinbefore mentioned parcels of land, said last mentioned corner being at the distance of 6.35 feet, more or less, measured 2 18 21' W from the Westerly externity of the Southerly face of the timber and concrete builthead on the Southerly side of Love Foint Pier;

EXPENDING from said beginning point the following 12 courses and distances, the first four thereof being along lines of said parcel of land conveyed as aforesaid to Henry L. Constant (1) Westwardly, 295 feet, more or less, to a point of curve; (2) Southwastwardly, on a curve to the left, the arc distance of 630 fact, more or less, to a point of tangent; (2) Southwardly, 55 fost, more or less, to a point of curve; (4) Bouthwardly, on a curve to the right, the are distance of 120 fact, more or less. to the Northwesterly line of land of other owners,; the following 2 courses and distances being by land of other owners: (5) South 65° 49' West, 62 feet; (6) North 63° 05' West 13.5 feet to the Southeasterly corner of the parcel of land containing 3.37 scres, more or less) which has been conveyed by said Railroad Company to E. Barle Phipps by deed dated April 23, 1945, the following 2 courses and distances being by said last mentioned parcel of land; (7) Northwestwardly, on a curve to the left having a radius of 308.30 feet, the arc distance of 735 feet, more or less, to a point of compound curve; (8) Southwestwardly, on a curve to the left having a radius of 380,28 feet, the arc distance of 225 feet, more or less, to the Mortheasterly line of land of other owners; (9) North 63° 05' Most along the same. 3.50 feet to a Southwesterly line of said parcel of land conveyed as aforesaid to the State of Maryland, the following 3 courses and distances being by said last mentioned parcel of land; (10) Northeastwardly, on a curve to the right having a radius of 925.4 feet, the arc distance of 1,272.60 feet to a point of tangent; (11) South 71 39' East, 231 feet, more or less, and (12) South 18 21' West, 19.35 feet to the place of , parinniped

i i

cwc 1-197

CONTAINING 6.226 acres, more or less.

and batab back we dride that are are ween

1 mm 198 LIBER

and recorded immediately prior hereto was granted and conveyed Thomas P. Micholson, Jr. et al. unto Edward P. Severa, Jr.

TOGETHER with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, made or being, and all and every the rights, roads and/or alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages to the same belonging or in anywise apportaining, including the right to use the land conveyed by the Baltimore and Bastern Railroad Company to The State of Haryland by deed dated March 16, 1959 and recorded among said land records in Liber T.S.P. No. 48 folio 227, as and for a means of access to and from the parcel of land hereinabove described.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said lot or parcel of land and premises, above described and mentioned, and hereby intended to be conveyed, together with the rights, privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging or appertaining, unto and to the proper use and benefit of the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, in fee simple, forever,

AND the said Grantors do hereby covenant that they have not done nor suffered to be done, any act, matter or thing whatsoever to encumber the property hereby conveyed; that they will warrant spe cially the property hereby granted and conveyed; and that they will execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.

TEST: (SEAL) Edward F. Severa. 771 (SEAL)

AS WITNESS the hands and seals of said Grantors:

STATE OF MARYLAND

COUNTY OF QUEEN ANNE'S, set:

I HERESY CERTIFY, that on this 20th day of June, 1961, before the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared EDMARD F. SEVERA, JR. and SHIRLEY "SEVERA, his wife, and did each acknowledge the aforegoing Deed to be their respective act.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and Motarial Seal.

XXECEITED FOR RECORD.

THIS DEED, made this __ inch__ day of ___ June and between JOHN C. MUNTINGTON, JR. and JOAN L. HUNTINGTON, ble wife, of Kent County, State of Maryland, of the first part, and HERRY SEARS, of Queen Anne's County, State of Maryland, of the second part.

WITHESSETH, that is consideration of the sum of Five (\$5.00) Dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the securit whereof is hereby acknowledged, the raid John C. Muntington, Jr. and Joan L. Muntington, in fee simple, all that trant or parget of land situate, lying and being in the his wife, do grant and convey unto the said Henry Bears, his heirs and assigns,

di.

Attest:

BY DUDLEY to dos Jr.

THE SUDLERSYTTLE BANK OF MARYLAND

LeRcy P. EVERETT

No. 47.817
R. 52.58.0 EBORITED FOR RECORD MAN 18. 1262

THIS DEED, made this 6 day of March in the year One thousand nine bundred and sixty-two (1962), BETWEEN BALTIMORE AND EASTERN BALTROAD COMPANY, a Corporation of the State of Maryland, party of the first part, and THOMAS F. NICHOLSON, JR. and FISHER NICHOLSON, whose mailing address is 7606 Old Battle Grove Road, Baltimore 22, Maryland, parties of the second part;

WITHESSETH, that in consideration of the sum of \$2,000.00, the said party of the first part does hereby grant and convey, SUBJECT as hereinafter mentioned, unto the said parties of the second part, their heirs and assigns, in fee simple,

ALL TRAT PARCEL of land located at Love Print and situate in Kent Island District Number &, in the County of Queen Anne and State of Maryland, bounded and described as follows, 7884

RECIPIENT at a point at a corner common to the parcel of land containing 5.76 acres, i, which has been conveyed by the Baltimore and Eastern Reilroad Company to Homy L. Comstan by Deed dated October 18, 1943 and to the parcel of land containing 34.454 acres, i, which has been conveyed by said Railroad Company to the State of Maryland by Deed dated March 16, 1959, said beginning point being at the distance of 49.35 feet Southwardly at right angles from the contentine of former railroad of said Railroad Company (now shoundoed), and also at the distance of 90 feet, i, measured N. 71° 39° W., parallel with said centerline of abandoned railroad, from another corner common to said hereinbefore applianced parcels of land, said last manticaed corner being at the distance of 6.35 feet, i, measured S. 18° 21° W. from the Westerly extremity of the Southwely face of the timber and concrete bulkhead on the Southerly side of Love Point Plans

EXTENDING from said beginning point the following twelve courses and distances, the first four thereof being along lines of said percel of land conveyed as aforesaid to Henry L. Constant (1) Meatwardly, 295 feet, 1, to a point of curve; (2) Southwardly, on a curve to the left, the are distance of 630 feet, 1, to a point of tengent; (3) Southwardly, 55 feet, 1, to a point of curve; (4) Southwardly, on a curve to the right, the are distance of 120 feet, 1, to the Korthwaterly line of land of other curve; the following two courses and distances being by land of other curve; the following two courses and distances being by land of other curve; (5) S. 65° 49' M., 62 feet; (6) M. 63° 05' M.; 13.5 feet to the Southwasterly corner of the parcel of land containing 3.37 acres, 1, which has been conveyed by said Railroad Company to E. Earls Phipps by feed dated April 23, 1945; the following two courses and distances being by said last montioned parcel of land; (7) Horthwastwardly, on a curve to the left having a radius of 308.30 feet, the are distance of 735 feet, 1, to a point of compound curve; (8) Southwastwardly, on a curve to the left having a radius of 360.28 feet, the are distance of 225 feet, 1, to the Earthwasterly line of land of other curve; (9) E. 63° 05' M., along the same, 3.50 feet to a Southwasterly line of said parcel of land conveyed as aforemaid to the State of Haryland; the following three courses and distances being by said last mentioned parcel of land; (10) Northwastwardly, on a curve to the right having a radius of 925.4 feet, the are distance of 1272.60 feet to a point of tangent; (11) S. 71° 39' E., 231 feet, the are distance of 1272.60 feet to a point of tangent; (11) S. 71° 39' E., 231 feet, the are distance of 1272.60 feet to a point of tangent; (11) S. 71° 39' E., 231 feet, the are distance of 1272.60 feet

CONTAINING 6.226 serve, t.----

MENC part of the premises which E. B. Leaf Company by Beed dated January 2, 1924, and recorded among the Land Records of Queen Anne's County, Haryland, in Libor BMF Number 1. Folio 400, graced and conveyed, in fee, unto Beltimore and Eastern Railroad

PRIOR DEST

12 Back 22, Mak

08/09/2007 15:27 4103337144 DGS REAL ESTATE which right was reserved by the party of the first part therein; and-

TOETHIR with almond every, the nights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages, to the same belonging or in engaled apportaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said percel of lami and presides above described and mentioned, and hereby intended to be conveyed, together with the rights, privileges, appurterances and advantages thereto belonging or apportaining unto and to the proper use and benefit of the said parties of the second part, their hairs and accigns, in foe simple.

SUBJECT, however, to (1) such state of facts as an accurate curvey may disclose; (2) the rights of the owner of the existing wire line which crosses the percel of land hereinbefore described; and (3) the rights of those lawfully entitled to use the private road which prospes the extreme Westerly end of the parcel of land hereinbefore described. .

AND the said party of the first part hereby covenants that it will warrant speed ally the property hereby granted and conveyed, SUBJECT as aforecaid, and that it will execute such further assurances of said property as may be requisite. --

AS WITNESS the corporate scal of the said party of the first part, duly attested, and the eignature of its General Manager, Real Estate, the day and year first above written.

Test:

BALTIMORE AND EASTERN RAILROAD COMPANY By:

E. E. Kiszel

Attest:

V. A. Haring

COMMINICALIN OF PENNSYLVANIA)

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Elwood C. Hosback

march I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this One thousand nine hundred and sixty-two (1962), before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared , General Manager, Real Estate of BALTIMORE AND R. E. KINZEL EASTERN RAILROAD COMPANY, and duly acknowledged the foregoing Deed to be the set of the said Corporation. ...

AS WITHESS my hand and notarial seal.







Notary Pulic JAMES E. BARTISN MOTARY PUBLICAS PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELTHIA DO.,

n. 47 81 8 59.TE INFORITED FOR RECORD May 18, 1962

THIS DEED AND ABSOLUTE BILL OF SALE, made this 18th day May, 1962, by Paul T. Morris and Evelyn E. Morris, his wife, of Queen Anne's County, in the State of Maryland; day of

WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of the sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars (\$12,000), the receipt of which by cash and purchase money mortgage is hereby admowledged, the said Faul



#10,549. QUEEN ANN S COUNTY, TO WIT: Be it remain d that on the twenty first day of March, in the year nineteen hundred and twenty four, the following Deed mas brought to be recorded, to mit:-

THIS INDEMINER, made this 2nd. day of January, in the year mineteen hundred and twenty four (1924) by and between E.B.Leaf Company, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, party of the first part; and Beltimore and Enstern Enlired Company, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Maryland, party of the second part;

whereas, by a certain indenture bearing date the teemleth day of July, 1925, and intended to be forthwith recorded Girard Trust Company, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Pannaylvania, and Maryland, Delaware and Virginia Enilmy Company, a corporation under the laws of the State of Maryland and Delaware, granted, bargained, sold, assigned, set over, aliened, enfective, released, conveyed and confirmed unto said E.B.Leef Company, its successors and assigns inter alie the railroad theretafore owned by Maryland, Delaware and Virginia Railway Company, to wit:

all that railroad and lines of railroad, commencing upon a pier situate and being at or near Love Point in Queen Anne's County, in the State of Maryland, as its westermost terminus and running thence easterly to a point at or near the town of Laws in the State of Delaware, together with the branch or spur running from Queenstoom Junction, a point on the said railroad, to Centreville in Queen Anne's County to resaid, and a spur or branch running from said Queenstown Junction to and upon a pier in the harbor of Queenstown in mid County, and all the brancins extending from said line, and all and singular the readway, rights of way, tracks, rails, ties, locomotives, passenger, freight, work cabin and other cars, side tracks, turnouts, smitches, docks, wharves, bridges, trestles, viaduets, sulverts, stations, depote, water houses, elevators, turn tables, exter tanks, machine shops, tools and implements of all kinds whatsoever, offices, depot grounds, engine houses, gravel pits, and all other property and structures of every kind, nature or description, real, personal or mixed, belonging and appertaining to or used or designed for use in connection with the said railroad and branches; and also all interest theretofore owned by the mid Maryland, Dolamare and Virginia Railway Company, in and to the Maryland and Delaware talephone and Telegraph company, as represented by the comercial of 1020 shares of its common capital stock out of a total of 1112 shares, each of the per value of \$10.00.

And whereas, said party of the first part has sold to the said party of the second part for the sum of one hundred and sixty eight thousand five hundred (\$160,500.06) deliver the hereinefter described portion of the aforesaid railroad and branches and also its interest in the corresponding portion of the telegraph and telephone lines of the Maryland, and Delwars lelephone and lelegraph Company:

Now therefore, this indenture witnesseth, that said party of the firstpart, for and in consideration of the said sum of one hundred and sixty might thousand five hundred (\$168,500.00) dollars, lawful money of the United States of American, unto it well and truly paid by the said party of the second part, at or before the sealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, (firty tee thousand dollars whereof is the value of the land and fixed improvements hereby conveyed) has granted, bergained and sold, assigned, transferred and set over, aliened, enfactfed, released, nonveyed and emrips and and by these presents does grant, bargain and sell, assign, transfer and set ever, aliened, enfactfed, release, convey and confirm unto said party of the second part, its successors and assigns. All that relived and line of railroad in the State of Maryland commenting upon

ant complant themse eastwordly through as in Kent Island district. Assenstons District. (entreville District and Ruther: District, said county, Chapel District, house County and Demon District, insoline county, for a distance of about thirty.two miles and twenty one one-hundredths of a mile more of lang, to hest Domton in said Demion District, at a point near the western shore of the Choptank River one timinand two hundred and sixty feet, more or less, west of the center of the public road leading from Danton to Boomsbore;

logather with the branch or spur known as the Centreville Branch, extending from a point on the said railroad one thousand and sixty four feet, more or less, east of the center of Green Spring road near quaenstom, and Queenstown District, northeastermedly to the wasterly side of Liberty Street in the town of Contraville, in said District, a distance of about five and one-helf miles:

And the branch or spus known as Queenstown Branch extending from a point on the said railroad one thousand and twenty two feet, more or less, east of the center of maid Green Spring road morthwesterly to a point at the extreme end of the pier head in queenstown Harbor, a distance of about six thousand nine hundred and mixty feat; '

and all the branches extending from maid hereby granted railroad and maid branches; and all and singular the readway, rights of may, tracks, rails, ties, side tracks, turmonta, awitches, bridges, trastics, vieducts, mulverts, stations, depota, water houses, elevators, turn tables, water tanks; machine shops, tools and implements of all kinds whatsoever, offices, depot grounds, engine houses, gravel pits, and all other property and atmotures of every kind, nature or description, feel, personal or mixed, belonging and apportaining to or used or designed for use in connection with maid hereby granted railroad and branches;

And also all the examents, rights, liverties, privileges, immunities, hereditaments and appurtanences whatsoever, in and to any of the hereby granted and mentioned premises and estates or property belonging or appartaining and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, slaim and demand of every nature and aind whatsoever of maid party of the first part (and formerly belonging or appertaining to the seld garyland, Delawars and Virginia Sailray Company\$ as well at law as it equity, of, in and to the same and every part or parcel thereof, and all its interest off in and to the corresponding portion of the telephone and relegraph lines and of the wasres of wisck aforamentioned.

to have and to hold all and singular the said railroad or line of railroad and the branches or spurs aforesaid, real, personal or mixed property, hights, powers and priviliges hereby granted and described unto the said party of the second part, its successors and nesigna forever, to and for the only proper use and behoof of the said party of the mound part, its successors and assigns forever.

And the said party of the first part hereby covenants that it has not done or suffe ed to be done any act, matter or thing matterers to enumber the property hereby conwyid; that it will marrant specially the property hereby granted; and that it will execute such further assumbees of the same as may be requisite:

litness the corporate seal of the said party of the first part, duly attented, and the signature of the President thereof the day and year first above written.

Zestik. W. Graton, Jr. G. W. Staut.

Five ten dollar Int. Int. per. stamps and one two doller Ist, Int. Rev. stamp. endorsed: ESL Co. 1-2-1924. R.B.Leaf Company. By G.Herbert Leaf, President.

Jacob Mich. Jr.

Bearetary. Corporate thee.

Boltimore & Foster, Reilroad Co.

08/09/2007	15:27 4103337144 DGS	REAL ESTATE	PAGE 17/19
	Boltimore + E	wten Reilroad	ده .
	:	1-2-24 78	5-18-62
<u>lari</u>		*** **********************************	
1	ASG 5- B- 497 9	_	
	HOWY- 252 Grent S.M.C Qx	4- Hillson ByR	4/
	1' 5 - 494 Gont Com		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	TSP 7- 176 Grat 5-RC	OSP	
	" 14 - 253 " Gum (450
	h 16-435 0 577+		W. T.
	" " ANI blet "	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1 17-099 D S.A.C. 00 J.4		Acti- BIP BATILYON
	" 40-419 D E173		
	" 41-532 Grant S.N.C. Supp	,1 to 71/79	can
	" 42-332 " G.G. 1.		
	" 48-227 D S.M.C DJ4		
		TACTI- BIP BIFT	
	4 (1-265 p	CAP G. 226 ACT	- to NICHOLION
Tee			
	BHT (-400 D	Wy	
		NAME : ALLEGA COLUMN	
<u></u>	3	, ,	WWW.
		RYVI to Adapting the States, to	,
		A.W	
		N/-	MANAGE LE LA SEL
		VV WARRANT LAND AND A CONTROL OF THE	
			PATER AND
		TOTAL TRANSPORTED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
		The state of the s	м,
		I	
			2 APPL A STATE OF THE STATE OF
	177-Made		A. W. C. L.
	1		

08/09/2007	15:27 4103337144	DGS REAL ESTATE	PAGE 18/19
			•
1:			
		Thomas F. Nicholson, Ja	
{		Ace Myol Nicholish	
		Thamis F. Nicholson, J Ace My-1 Nicholson Fisher wicholson Porothy M. Nicholson FV: 3-6-62 To:	e -21 es
		10.3-6-62	01-01
<u>lor</u>		I to the state of	
	cwc (-194 y		
	The second secon	NA. 48. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.	
	,		
	THE THE PARTY OF T	THE FACTOR VARIANCE OF THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	
	TJP 66-265 10	CAP	
	and Filters of No. 57 Milled primaries should be	What is the second and a second as MAC are a second as	
	La Al-		
		Charles A	111 11 111 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1
Min		-	TO STORE FORWARD PLANTS BY A STATE OF AN AND A STATE OF
		Edition 1 Table 24 to 10 page 14 to 10 page	**************************************
			The state of the contract of t
The state of the s			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		77 February Street Control of Con	
			TO 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10

	The state of the s		
		MA .	
	Page Maryer Maryer		At 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
			**
A STATE OF THE STA	7/4 A, V . deficie 1// / / de		***
	7.53 (A) A) A		
		Topical Action (Control of the Control of the Contr	

